



Latitude Margaritaville Daytona Beach is excited to announce that Halifax Health will serve as the Official Healthcare Partner for this all-new 55-and-better community. The community's leading healthcare organization has provided award-winning service to the greater Daytona region since 1928, and currently works with more than 500 physicians, representing 54 subspecialties. Halifax Health believes, "having a strong body and mind are two essentials for living your life well." In addition to all the recreation and fun available at Latitude Margaritaville Daytona Beach, Halifax Health will offer our residents access to a full range of wellness services and community programs, such as:

- Health Fairs
- · Healthy Home Talks
- · Walk with a Doctor
- Blood Pressure Screenings
- · Therapy Dog Visits
- Health Seminars
- Nutrition Talks
- Weight Loss Counseling Classes
- Sports Injury Prevention Seminars
- Mental Health Lunch and Learns
- Support Groups



Obtain the Property Report required by Federal law and read it before signing anything. No Federal agency has judged the merits or value, if any, of this property. WARNING: THE CALIFORNIA BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE HAS NOT INSPECTED, EXAMINED, OR QUALIFIED THIS OFFERING. This material shall not constitute a valid offer in any state where prior registration is required and has not been completed. The facilities and amenities described and depicted are proposed but not yet constructed. Photographs are for illustrative purposes only and are merely representative of current development plans. Development plans, amenities, facilities, dimensions, specifications, prices and features depicted by artists renderings or otherwise described herein are approximate and subject to change without notice. Minto Communities, LLC 2017. All rights reserved. Content may not be reproduced, copied, altered, distributed, stored, or transferred in any form or by any means without express written permission. Latitude Margaritaville and the Latitude Margaritaville logo are trademarks of Margaritaville Enterprises, LLC and are used under license. Minto, and the Minto logo are trademarks of Minto Communities, LLC and/or its affiliates. CGC 1519880. 2017



